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20 ク リ ニ カ ル ・ イ ン デ ィ ケ ー タ ー 　 Clinical  Indicator　

クリニカル・インディケーター Clinical Indicator

診療（高度な医療の提供）

経営管理 
項　　　　　目
医療従事者数
病床数
病床稼動率
平均在院日数
外来患者数
入院診療単価
外来診療単価
材料比率
医薬品比率
査定率
後発医薬品利用率
紹介率
逆紹介率

項　　　　　目
全手術件数
手術全身麻酔件数
新生児特定集中治療室（NICU）実患者数
CT・MRI の放射線科医による読影レポート作成を翌営業日までに終えた率
核医学検査の放射線科医による読影レポート作成を翌営業日までに終えた率
薬剤管理指導料算定件数
外来で化学療法を行った延べ患者数
無菌製剤処理料算定件数

Item

Number of healthcare providers

Number of beds

Bed utilization rate

Average number of days of hospitalization

Number of outpatients

Inpatient medical fee per unit

Outpatient medical fee per unit

Percentage of medical supplies

Percentage of drugs

Insurance rejection rate

Use of generic drugs

Incoming referral rate

Outgoing referral rate

Item

Total number of operations

Number of general anesthesia cases

Number of patients of NICU

Rate of radiologist's CT/MRI reading reports finished before the following working day

Rate of radiologist's nuclear scan reading reports finished before the following working day

Number of drug management guidance services billed

Number of outpatients receiving chemotherapy

Number of aseptic processing services of drugs billed

平成23年度
1,827　 
1,035　 
85.20 % 
14.5　 

574,145　 
¥ 68,829　 
¥ 13,703　 
14.64 % 
18.78 % 
0.41 %
5.07 % 
64.33 % 
25.14 % 

平成 23年度
7,828 　
5,291　 
141　 
95.08 % 
90.83 % 
21,565　 
7,360　 
25,395　 

Fiscal year 2011

Fiscal year 2011

（注）・クリニカル・インディケーターは、国立大学附属病院長会議の「国立大学附属病院の主体的取り組みに関する
　　　評価指標」から選定。
　　・医療従事者数は、平成23年 5月 1日現在であり、非常勤職員は、常勤換算して算出し、小数点以下を切り捨て。
　　・病床数は、平成24年 3月 31日現在。
　　・全手術件数は、医事算定を用いて算出。

(Note) The clinical indexes are selected from the "evaluation indexes of efforts by national university hospitals" compiled by the National 
　　　University Hospital Council of Japan.

The number of healthcare providers is the figure as of May 1, 2011. Part-time staff members are converted to full-time staff members.
The number of beds is the figure as of March 31, 2012.
 The total number of operations is calculated using the medical coding system.

Business management

Medical services (advanced medicine)
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