## 経営管理 Business management

項   目	ltem	平成 23 年度 Fiscal year 2011
1 医療従事者数	Number of healthcare providers	1,827
2 病床数	Number of beds	1,035
3 病床稼動率	Bed utilization rate	85.20 %
4 平均在院日数	Average number of days of hospitalization	14.5
5 外来患者数	Number of outpatients	574,145
6 入院診療単価	Inpatient medical fee per unit	¥ 68,829
7 外来診療単価	Outpatient medical fee per unit	¥ 13,703
8 材料比率	Percentage of medical supplies	14.64 %
9 医薬品比率	Percentage of drugs	18.78 %
● 査定率	Insurance rejection rate	0.41 %
後発医薬品利用率	Use of generic drugs	5.07 %
🕩 紹介率	Incoming referral rate	64.33 %
1 逆紹介率	Outgoing referral rate	25.14 %

## 診療(高度な医療の提供) Medical services (advanced medicine)

	項   目	Item	平成 23 年度 Fiscal year 2011
0	全手術件数	Total number of operations	7,828
2	手術全身麻酔件数	Number of general anesthesia cases	5,291
8	新生児特定集中治療室(NICU)実患者数	Number of patients of NICU	141
4	CT・MRI の放射線科医による読影レポート作成を翌営業日までに終えた率	Rate of radiologist's CT/MRI reading reports finished before the following working day	95.08 %
6	核医学検査の放射線科医による読影レポート作成を翌営業日までに終えた率	Rate of radiologist's nuclear scan reading reports finished before the following working day	90.83 %
6	薬剤管理指導料算定件数	Number of drug management guidance services billed	21,565
7	外来で化学療法を行った延べ患者数	Number of outpatients receiving chemotherapy	7,360
8	無菌製剤処理料算定件数	Number of aseptic processing services of drugs billed	25,395

(注)・クリニカル・インディケーターは、国立大学附属病院長会議の「国立大学附属病院の主体的取り組みに関する 評価指標」から選定。

- ・医療従事者数は、平成23年5月1日現在であり、非常勤職員は、常勤換算して算出し、小数点以下を切り捨て。
- ・病床数は、平成 24年3月31日現在。
- ・全手術件数は、医事算定を用いて算出。

(Note) The clinical indexes are selected from the "evaluation indexes of efforts by national university hospitals" compiled by the National University Hospital Council of Japan.

The number of healthcare providers is the figure as of May 1, 2011. Part-time staff members are converted to full-time staff members. The number of beds is the figure as of March 31, 2012.

The total number of operations is calculated using the medical coding system.